## **Township of West Milford**

Passaic County, New Jersey

## ~ Resolution 2023 - 395 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT OF A CLASS II SPECIAL LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER (SLEO II) FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD

**WHEREAS**, the West Milford Police Department has recognized the need for a Class II Special Police Officer; and

**WHEREAS**, Robert Markson based on his qualifications, has been recommended to serve in the position of Class II Special Officer for the West Milford Township Police Department.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Township Council of the Township West Milford, County of Passaic, State of New Jersey, hereby appoints Robert Markson to serve as a Class II Special Officer pursuant to Special Law Enforcement Officer's Act (N.J.S.A. 40A:14-146.8 et seq.)

Adopted: October 18, 2023

	18 <sup>th</sup> day of October, 20 a true copy of an origin		
William	enand	le, Townsh	ip Cle